1
Autofocus Multicode Reader
VHV5-F
High-performance barcode reader.
The VHV5-F Autofocus Multicode Reader, combined with the WebLink user
interface, provides an unparalleled level of code reading performance and next-level
user experience, enabling any user to easily set up the most demanding code reading
applications on the factory floor.

VHV5-F
2
Model Number Structure
Use the table below to determine the product specifications of your reader from the model number on the label.
Important: Please see the next section for the full list of orderable model numbers. All other variations should be
assembled using standard models combined with available accessories.
VHV5-F – Autofocus Multicode Reader, IP67 Enclosure, 24V/PoE, with Serial, Digital IO, and Ethernet.
No. Classification Code Meaning
1 Focus Distance (mm)
000 Autofocus
### Focus Distance in mm
2 Lens / Field of View
M Medium
N Narrow
L Long Range
3 Sensor Type
023M 2.3 Megapixel, Monochrome, Global Shutter
050M 5 Megapixel, Monochrome, Global Shutter
4 Front Window Filter Type
S Clear Front Window
D Light-Diffusing Front Window
P Polarizing Window to Eliminate Glare
H Half-Polarized Window (Gives the user the option to use either polarized or standard lighting
in the same unit)
5 Light Color
N None
R Red
W White
6 License X High-Speed X-Mode Decoder
7 Custom (0 – Z)
D Reserved
0 to 9, A to Z OEMs and Large Customers
VHV5-F
3
Ordering Information
Standard Orderable Reader Models
Standard Red 2.3 MP and Standard Red 5 MP
Standard White 2.3 MP and Standard White 5 MP
Note 1: VHV5-F readers are sold without cables or mounting. These items can be found in later sections.
Note 2: The VHV5-F uses the same Parallel IO cables and interconnect accessories as the MicroHAWK V430-F
and V440-F.
Note 3: X-Mode is suitable for all labels as well as low print grade codes and DPM.
Appearance Standard Red 2.3 MP Part Number
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Medium Lens, 2.3 MP, Standard Red Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000M023M-SRX
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Narrow Lens, 2.3 MP, Standard Red Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000N023M-SRX
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Long Lens, 2.3 MP, Standard Red Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000L023M-SRX
Standard Red 5 MP Part Number
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Medium Lens, 5.0 MP, Standard Red Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000M050M-SRX
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Narrow Lens, 5.0 MP, Standard Red Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000N050M-SRX
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Long Lens, 5.0 MP, Standard Red Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000L050M-SRX
Appearance Standard White 2.3 MP Part Number
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Medium Lens, 2.3 MP, Standard White Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000M023M-SWX
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Narrow Lens, 2.3 MP, Standard White Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000N023M-SWX
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Long Lens, 2.3 MP, Standard White Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000L023M-SWX
Standard White 5 MP Part Number
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Medium Lens, 5.0 MP, Standard White Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000M050M-SWX
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Narrow Lens, 5.0 MP, Standard White Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000N050M-SWX
VHV5-F, Autofocus, Long Lens, 5.0 MP, Standard White Light, X-Mode Reader VHV5-F000L050M-SWX
VHV5-F
4
Mounting Accessories
Front Window Accessories
Appearance Type Part Number
VHV5-F L-Bracket Adjustable Angle Mounting Kit
(VHV5-F only)
VHV5-AM0
Universal Mounting Block and Heatsink Kit
(VHV5-F only)
VHV5-AM1
VHV5-F APG Pan and Tilt Camera Mount
(VHV5-F only)
VHV5-AM2
Appearance Type Part Number
VHV5-F Standard Window (for Medium Lens Models) VHV5-AF0
VHV5-F Lensed Window (for Narrow and Long Lens Models) VHV5-AF1
VHV5-F Diffuser Accessory VHV5-AF2
VHV5-F Polarizer Accessory VHV5-AF3
VHV5-F Half Polarizer Accessory VHV5-AF4
VHV5-F
5
Cables
Appearance Category Length / Spec Part Number